03-12-2003 Ri Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102387427 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McKee Foods Corporation American Engineering Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 10260 McKee Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Collegedale State: TN Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Tennessee Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: <u>January 1, 2003</u> Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,127,707 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: David J. Hill 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00 Internal Address: Chambliss, Bahner & Stophel Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1000 Tallan Building Two Union Square City: Chattanooga State: TN Zip: 37402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/11/2003 GTON11 00000068 2127707 FC: 8581

40.00 DP

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

David J. Hill

TRADEMARK REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0180

3-5-03

Date

SHORT FORM ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned AMERICAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys, without recourse, to MCKEE FOODS CORPORATION, a Tennessee corporation, having its principal place of business in Collegedale, Tennessee ("Assignee"), the following:

The registered trademark "AE INFO 2010" having a registration number of 2127707 together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed and is effective January 1, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

AMERICAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Nome:

Name:

Title

{01255 00/8101/00539330.DOC.}

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0181